

Cr. Motion 24/25

Order no. 04 dated 28.04.2025

Petitioner files hazira.

O.P. no. 1 files vakalatnama and a petition, praying for another date on the ground stated there in.

Perused. Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

O.P. no. 02 files appointment letter and hazira today.

Fix 14.05.2025 for hearing of stay application.

Petitioner is directed to serve copy of the stay application to both the O.P. in the mean time.

D/C by me,