

Cr. Motion 24/25

Order no. 06 dated 05.08.2025

Both parties file haziras.

Today is fixed for T.C.R.

T.C.R. being Misc. Case no. 135/2023 is received today, from the court of Ld. J.M.,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Serampore.

Fix 19.11.2025 for hearing of the Cr. Motion.

D/C by me,